Furthermore this area is the saucer shaped area between the embanked river of 
Gandak and River Kosi. 

2.1  The physiography 

The FMIS focus area lies between latitude 27002’ N to 25015’ N and longitude 84028’ E 
to 86053’E. The total geographical area is about twenty six thousand Sq. Km. (26,000) 

2.2  FMIS FOCUS AREA 

Map 2.1  Study Area - (11 Districts of North Bihar) 

The area is bounded by Himalayan foot hills and terai region of Nepal on the 
north, Kosi on the east, river Ganges on the south and River Gandak on the west. The 
area comprises of rich alluvial plains of Indo-Gangetic plain .It comprises the tract of